ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/22/2023 RMP23-001312 5384 ELIZABETH PL SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023 WHITE OAK WILKE TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023 4726 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023 RMP23-001313 4726 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023 3200 SQUIBB AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 SPECIAL
5/22/2023 5655 MEADOWBROOK AMBULANCE CALL

INDUSTRIAL CT
5/22/2023 600 HICKS RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2023 APPROX LOC:5108 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
5/22/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2023 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

NEWPORT DR
5/22/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2023 3705 BLUEBIRD LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
5/22/2023 RMP23-001314 1901 ROHLWING RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023 1301 MEIJER DR HOLD UP ALARM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2023 4728 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023 RMP23-001315 1941 ROHLWING RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023 RMP23-001316 2901 CENTRAL RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023 APPROX LOC:4010 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

EMERSON AVE

5/23/2023 2:18:44 PM



Incident Date Report Number

5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023

RMP23-001317

RMP23-001319

RMP23-001318

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2980 NORTHAMPTON DR

5401(5500) BLK CHATEAU
DR

2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2406 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD.
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4023 BLUEBIRD LN

2911 CARDINAL DR
3250 MEACHAM RD

JAY LN/ GROUSE LN
4103 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:3000
KIRCHOFF RD

3110 MARTIN LN

4500 KINGS WALK DR

APPROX LOC:3909 EAGLE
LN

2912 CARDINAL DR
4880 RHIANNON CT

Incident

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
UNWANTED SUBJECT
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DISTURBANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/23/2023 2:18:44 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023

RMP23-001320
RMP23-001320

2914 CARDINAL DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
EB 190 AT RT59

APPROX LOC: 3714
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 6253
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5400 ASTOR

LN

APPROX LOC: 2208
ALGONQUIN RD

3702 EMERSON AVE
3702 EMERSON AVE
0 BLK COMMUTER DR

APPROX LOC: 2693
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1736 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

4726 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP
4418 EUCLID AVE
2713 LILY LN

SPECIAL
SPECIAL
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUBJECT STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/23/2023 2:18:44 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023

5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023

RMP23-001321

APPROX LOC: 2216
ALGONQUIN RD

2300 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:2702 ST
JAMES ST

4305 WEBER DR
WEBER DR / OAK LN
WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53

TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD NOISE
SPECIAL
ACCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/23/2023 2:18:44 PM



