



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001312</b>	5384 ELIZABETH PL	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		WHITE OAK WILKE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001313</b>	4726 ARBOR DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		3200 SQUIBB AVE	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
5/22/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/22/2023		600 HICKS RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/22/2023		3705 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001314</b>	1901 ROHLWING RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001315</b>	1941 ROHLWING RD	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001316</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		2980 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2023	RMP23-001317	5401(5500) BLK CHATEAU DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2023	RMP23-001319	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023	RMP23-001318	3600 KIRCHOFF RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2023		2911 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2023		JAY LN / GROUSE LN	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2023		4103 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	DISTURBANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/22/2023		4500 KINGS WALK DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3909 EAGLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		2912 CARDINAL DR	SPECIAL	
5/22/2023		4880 RHIANNON CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2023		2914 CARDINAL DR	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
5/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/22/2023		EB I90 AT RT59	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 3714 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/22/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5400 ASTOR LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 2208 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001320</b>	3702 EMERSON AVE	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001320</b>	3702 EMERSON AVE	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 2693 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1736 W ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 4025 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/22/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/22/2023		4418 EUCLID AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		2713 LILY LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 2216 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2023		2300 CARDINAL DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2702 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2023		WEBER DR / OAK LN	SPECIAL	
5/22/2023	<b>RMP23-001321</b>	WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST